Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

103611837

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof
A Name of conveying parties.	A. Name and address of receiving party.
(1) Alison Jane MCMILLAN (2) Ian Colin Deuchar CARE	ROLLS-ROYCE, PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN
B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	d?
A Nature of conveyance	B Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
△ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
B Execution Date. (1) and (2): July 13, 2009	
This document is being filed together with a new app	plication 12/458768
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes 🛛 No
C Title of Application: AN AEROFOIL	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7 A Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40 00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 220314)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	11/23/2010 HLASALLE 00000001 12458

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2

PATENT

REEL: 025308 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

1-8)		(1)	ALISON JANE MCMILLAN (5)	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	IAN COLIN DEUCHAR CARE (6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	
9) Insert Name of Assignee	Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYC'E PLC	
0)	insert Address of Assignee		65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIF 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN	
		the en invent contin	naffer designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	•
1)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	AN AEROFOIL	
			4155 PDG	
		(Attor	ney Docket No <u>142296</u>	
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
			en date herewith or	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	
	Application	()		
3)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
		filed	July 22, 2009	
plicat y app	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or d	gnee may s to exec- ivision th	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with	1
oplicating apple Assimis Commissions of the commission of the comm	2) Each undersigned agree freation or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the International grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but (i) Each undersigned herebothers.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfe- ited State- orizes and g from sa st herein a inding on by grants i	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or is patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.	ıs
oplicating applications of the comments of the	2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned authority is a valid Unity. 6) Each undersigned authority is a valid Unity is a valid Unity. 6) Each undersigned is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this document.	gnee may es to exec- invision the in obtain in obtain es to exec- conal Con- es to perfe- ited State- orizes and g from sa es therein a interpretation of grants in or desira	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.	ıs
epiteating apple Assims of examinations of agreements of a	2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned authority is a valid Unity. 6) Each undersigned authority is a valid Unity is a valid Unity. 6) Each undersigned is the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is but in the convey the entire interest that this document.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira ited by th	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference useful papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or is patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassisgned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	ıs
y appe Assi	comes and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication of continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary from of this document.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira ited by th	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ing evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or is patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). [Inventor Signature]	ıs
y app Assimis Cambridge Assimis Cambridge examis tents I right agree tents I right agr	comes and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication of continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary from of this document.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira ited by th	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ing evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or is patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassisigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Alson Jane McMillan (SEAL) Inventor Signature	ıs
plicate y app y ap	comes and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication of continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary from of this document.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira ited by th	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereol, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ing evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or is patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Alison Jane McMillan (SEAL) (ıs
plicate y app y ap	comes and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication of continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned herebaction that may be necessary from of this document.	gnee may es to exec- invision the in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereol, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference use all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with evention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Alison Jane McMillan (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)	ıs
plicate y app e Assi ums (exami tents ll right d agic cordat te te te te te te te te te	2) Each undersigned agree fication of continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest each of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is big. 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary attention that may be necessary attention that with the same of this document. In within swhereof, executed the same of this document.	gnee may es to exec- invision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ted State- orizes and g from sa gs therein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning received, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ring evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Alison Jane McMillan Alison Jane McMillan (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)	ıs
ny applicating applications of the community of the condition of the condi	comes and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the International grant of a valid Uncomment. 5) Each undersigned authority to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that this assignment is but to convey the entire interested that the c	gnee may es to exec- invision the in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ited State- orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants if or desira	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference at all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements of the Assignee or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hassigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL)	ıs
pplications of a polications of a polica	2) Each undersigned agree dication of continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the International grant of a valid Unstantian agree of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is business that this assignment is business that this assignment is business that this discussion that may be necessary from of this document. In witness whereof, executed the station that may be successary than the same of the same of this document. In witness whereof, executed the same of t	gnee may es to exec invision th in obtain es to exec onal Con- es to perfo ited State orizes and g from sa est herein a inding on by grants to or desira	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning tereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements of a patent to the Assignee or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usue any and all Letters in diapplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his hens, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature (SEAL)	is
pplications of a polications of a polica	This assignment should prethen it should be signed.	gnee may es to exec- irvision th in obtain es to exec- onal Con- es to perfo- ted State- orizes and g from sa gs therein a inding on by grants to or desira	deem necessary ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning rerect, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ing evidence and going forward with such interference ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or spatent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has sissigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Alison Jane McMillan (SEAL) Inventor Signature (SEAL)	is

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 07/22/2009